

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C. No. 575 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	24.03.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> <u>I.A.Nos.3, 4 and 5 of 2026</u> These applications are filed seeking to dispense with the personal appearance of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 6 respectively on 24.03.2026 in C.C.No.575 of 2025 before this Court. Having regard to the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavits, these applications are allowed and the appearance of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 6 is dispensed with for the present. <u>C.C.No.575 of 2025</u> This Court, <i>vide</i> order dated 29.12.2025, issued notice in Form-I to respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 and 6 for non-compliance of the orders dated 14.08.2024 passed by this Court in W.P. No.12937 of 2024. In view of the applications filed by respondent Nos.5 and 6, this Court on 27.01.2026, dispensed with their presence and directed the respondent Nos.1 and 2 to remain present before this Court. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, respondent No.3 – Land Acquisition Officer personally appeared before this Court. The presence of respondent Nos.1 and 2 is dispensed with for the present in view of reasons stated in I.A.Nos.3 and 4 of 2026.	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition has submitted across the bar that the orders passed by this Court in W.P. No.12937 of 2024 would be complied with by the respondents, provided reasonable time is granted for completion of all formalities relating to payment of compensation. In view of the above submission, list this matter on 21.04.2026. <u>CVBR,J</u> Bw	