

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C. No. 575 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	21.04.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition submitted that in compliance with the orders of this Court, the respondents have passed an award after issuing notice to the petitioner. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition served a copy of the award to the learned counsel for the petitioner across the bar. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file objections, if any, with regard to the award passed by the respondents. List on 28.04.2026. <u>CVBR,J</u> Bw	